		<u></u>			
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		At	torney Docket No.	<u>155281</u>	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
A. Name of conveying parties:         [1] Noriaki IWAKI         [2] Kazuyoshi NAGAT         [3] Masaki KATO         [4] Hideaki NOMURA         [5] Shinji ICHINO         B. Additional name(s) of conveying	<b>L</b>	FUJI 1 19, CH CHIR 472-80	YU-SHI, AICH 586, JAPAN al name(s) & addres	G. CO., LTD. , YAMA-MACHI, I-KEN	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/64.  C. Title of Application: MAN	3,347  Additional numbers attack		.,		
de Colonia					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>		6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400		erpayment or charge nt number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Alan Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116	775		nd any attached cop	ny is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 029244 FRAME: 0324

## FKP10-097PCT-A 10125545PUS

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Nori	aki IWAKI	(5)	Shinji ICHINO	
(1-8) Insert		Каза	nyoshi NAGATO	(6)		
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Mes	aki KATO	m		
	(4)	Hide	aki NOMURA	(8)		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		РИП М	MACHINE MFG. CO., L.	TD.		
Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	19, Ch	ausnyama, Yama-machi,	Chiryu-shi, Aichi-ker	1 472-8686, Japan	
Insert (11) Identification (11) of Invention such as Tifle, Case		as defin provision Patent, o	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in nal, non-provisional, divisi axionsions, reissues and n	n the Invention, and lonal, continuation, su reexamination certifica	in all applications for patent including any and all obstitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters	
Number, or Foreig	n	(Attorni	ey Dockel No.	155281 -		)
•		for which	the undersigned has (ha	we) executed an appli	ication for patent in the United States of America	
			0 . 0/ 001	A 1A . A		
Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	Oct. 24, 201	2 and Oct. 2	5, 2012	
Signing of Application	• •		Oct. 24, 201			
Signing of	(12) (13)		Oct. 24, 201.		3,347	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)  Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee  Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	Insert (2) Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) (4) Insert Name of Assignee (9) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Identification (11)	Insert (2) Kazz Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) Mas  (4) Hidd In consist of the unit of the uni	Insert (2) Kaznyoshi NAGATO  Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) Masaki KATO  (4) Hiddaki NOMURA In consideration of the sum of on of the undersigned, the undersigned, the undersigned insert Address of Assignee (9) FUII MACHINE MFG. CO., L' (Insert Address of Assignee (10) 19, Chausryama, Yama-machi, (Insert designated as the As as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, is provisional, non-provisional, divis Patent, extensions, reissues and it identification (11) MANUFACTURE WORK Monthly Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No.	Insert (2) Kazayoshi NAGATO (6)  Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) Masaki KATO (7)  (4) Hiddaki NOMURA (6)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign (9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address (10) Insert Address (10) Insert Address (10) Insert (assignated as the Assignee) the entire right as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, surpatent, extensions, releasues and reexamination certification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 155281	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Name (10) In Chausinyama, Yama-machi, Chinyu-shi, Aichi-kea 472-8686, Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as Insert Identification  (11)  MANUFACTURE WORK MACHINE

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradernark Office for recordation of this

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

DED:	10/31/2012	•	Name of Inventor	REEL: 029244 FRA	ME: (
Date		•	Name of Inventor	PATENT	(SEAL)
Date _	Oct. 25,	2012	Name of Inventor	A Shinji Ichino	_ (SEAL)
Data	Oct. 25,	2012	Name of Inventor	Hideaki Nomura	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 25,	2012		masaki Kato	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 25,	2012		Kazuyoshi Nagato	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 24,	2012	Name of Inventor	Noriaki Iwaki	(SEAL)

**RECOR** 

0325